�   The interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates.
					�   The Company borrows at variable as well as fixed interest rates and the same is managed by the Company by

constantly monitoring the trends and expectations. In order to reduce the overall interest cost, the Company has
borrowed in a mix of short term and long term loans.

					   In order to mitigate the interest rate risk the company has borrowed funds in USD.
` Crores

Particulars As at March 31,
2020 2019

Variable rate borrowings 946.24 555.47
Fixed rate borrowings 905.50 914.38

			�   Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	� The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the borrowings at

the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability
outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for whole of the year. A 100 basis point increase or
decrease is used for internal review by the key management personnel.

` Crores
Particulars Impact on Profit/Loss and Equity

As at March 31,
2020 2019

Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points *  (9.46)  (5.55)
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points *  9.46  5.55

* Assuming all other variables as constant

4.08	 Financial Instruments (Contd...)

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsManagement Discussion & AnalysisBusiness Overview

137

4.09 Related Party Disclosures
Relationships
Particulars Ownership interest

As at March 31,
2020 2019

Subsidiaries
Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Limited 51% 51%

H. & R. Johnson (India) TBK Limited 100% 100%

Silica Ceramica Private Limited 100% 99.93%

Milano Bathroom Fittings Private Limited 100% 100%

TBK Venkataramiah Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Subsidiary of H. & R. Johnson (India) TBK
Limited)

100% 100%

TBK Rangoli Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Subsidiary of H. & R. Johnson (India) TBK Limited) 100% 100%

TBK Samiyaz Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Subsidiary of H. & R. Johnson (India) TBK
Limited)

100% 69.88%

RMC Readymix Porselano (India) Limited 100% 100%

Sentini Cermica Private Limited 50% 50%

Antique Marbonite Private Limited 50% 50%

Spectrum Johnson Tiles Private Limited 50% 50%

Small Johnson Floor Tiles Private Limited 50% 50%

Coral Gold Tiles Private Limited 50% 50%

Antique Minerals Private Limited (Subsidiary of Antique Marbonite Private Limited) 25.50% 25.50%

Sanskar Ceramics Private Limited (Subsidiary of Small Johnson Floor Tiles Private Limited)
(including direct holding of 15%)

32.50% 25%

Joint Venture
Ardex Endura (India) Private Limited 50% 50%

Joint Venture of Subsidiary
TBK Deziner’s Home Private Limited (Joint venture upto 24.06.2019) — 50%

TBK Unique Jalgaon Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50%

TBK P B Shah Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Joint venture upto 21.03.2020) — 50%

TBK Deepgiri Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50%

TBK Prathap Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50%

TBK Rathi Sales Agencies Private Limited (Joint venture upto 14.11.2019) — 50%

TBK Florance Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50%

TBK Sanitary Sales Private Limited 50% 50%

TBK Krishna Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Joint venture upto 21.06.2019) — 50%

TBK Rishi Ceramics Private Limited (Joint venture upto 23.10.2019) — 50%

TBK Aishwarya Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Joint venture upto 24.10.2019) — 50%

TBK Raj Kamal Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Joint venture upto 24.06.2019) — 50%

TBK Shree Ganesh Traders Private Limited (Joint venture upto 14.11.2019) — 50%

TBK Home Trends Private Limited (Joint venture upto 19.10.2019) — 50%

TBK Solan Ceramics Private Limited (Joint venture upto 23.08.2019) — 50%

TIDES OF CHANGE,
PLAY TO YOUR STRENGTHS. Prism Johnson Limited  |  Annual Report 2019-20

138

Particulars Ownership interest

As at March 31,

2020 2019

Associates
Prism Power & Infrastructure Private Limited 49% 49%
CSE Solar Parks Satna Private Limited 27% 27%
Sunspring Solar Private Limited 27% —

Companies in which Directors and/or their relatives have significant influence
Peninsula Estates Private Limited
Varahagiri Investments & Finance Private Limited
Others-Significant Influence
Countrywide Exports Private Limited
Key Management Personnel (‘KMP’)
Executive Directors
Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Managing Director
Mr. Vivek K. Agnihotri, Executive Director & CEO - Cement
Mr. Sarat Chandak, Executive Director & CEO - HRJ (w.e.f. March 03, 2019)
Mr. Atul R. Desai, Executive Director & CEO - RMC
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Executive Director & CEO - HRJ (upto March 02, 2019)